
Centenary College (9-3) -vs- # 22 Texas A&M (12-3)
3/11/2008 at College Station, TX (Olsen Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Minks, Shane (4-0)
Loss: Joe Hagen (0-1)
HBP: Minks, Shane
PB: Alex Maldonado
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Darren Stiers First: Matt Stelleges Third Base: Jimmy Stork 
Start: 6:35 pm   Time: 2:40   Attendance: 2,745   Weather: 66, clear, wind N 5-10

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Centenary College 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 7 1
Texas A&M 0 1 0 4 0 4 0 0 X 9 16 1

Centenary College 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jamar Tabor cf 3 1 0 0 2 1 0
Steele Lewis rf/lf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Garrett DeRooy ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Cameron Penny 1b 5 0 0 0 0 1 1
Ryan Bernsen dh 4 0 2 1 0 1 2
Alex Maldonado c 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
Teddy Saenz 3b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Calvin Sanchez lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Joey Fandel ph/rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Tim Deering 2b 3 0 1 0 1 2 2
Ricky Imperiali ss 3 1 1 0 0 1 3
    Jared Dysart ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Joe Hagen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matt Clark p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chris LaLonde p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 2 7 1 4 12 10

2B: Ricky Imperiali (1)
SB: Jamar Tabor (1)
HBP: Calvin Sanchez (1)
E: Joe Hagen (1)

Texas A&M 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Raley, Brooks cf 5 1 3 2 0 0 1
Feltner, Ben lf 3 1 1 0 2 1 0
Carter, Dane 3b 4 2 3 1 1 0 0
Stouffer, Blake 2b 3 1 1 0 2 1 3
Duran, Jose ss 4 1 3 4 1 0 3
Brown, Darby 1b 5 1 1 1 0 1 4
Ruggiano, Brian c 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
    Gonzalez, Kevin c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
McInnerney, Keith dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Shofner, Caleb ph/dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Fleece, Nick ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Aaron, Daman rf 3 1 2 0 1 0 0
Minks, Shane p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Thebeau, Kyle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chambless, Jordan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 9 16 8 7 4 11

2B: Ruggiano, Brian (1)
HR: Duran, Jose (1); Brown, Darby (1)
SH: McInnerney, Keith (1)
SB: Carter, Dane (2)
CS: Raley, Brooks (1); Feltner, Ben (1)
E: Minks, Shane (1)

Centenary College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Joe Hagen (L, 0-1) 3.2 10 5 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 18 23 3 5 87
Matt Clark 2.1 4 4 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 10 12 2 3 35
Chris LaLonde 2.0 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 8 9 3 1 41
Totals 16 9 8 7 4 0 0 0 0 36 44 8 9 163

Texas A&M IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Minks, Shane (W, 4-0) 5.2 4 2 1 4 6 0 0 1 0 21 26 4 7 99
Thebeau, Kyle 2.1 2 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 9 9 0 2 37
Chambless, Jordan 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 17
Totals 7 2 1 4 12 0 0 1 0 34 39 5 10 153



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Centenary College - Top of 1st CC TAM
Tabor walked (3-1). 0 0
Tabor stole second. 0 0
Lewis struck out swinging (2-2). 0 0
Penny grounded out to ss (1-1); Tabor advanced to third. 0 0
Bernsen singled down the lf line, RBI (1-2); Tabor scored. 1 0
Maldonado lined out to rf (2-0). 1 0

Texas A&M - Bottom of 1st CC TAM
Raley singled to third base, bunt (2-1). 1 0
Raley out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 0
Feltner grounded out to p, bunt (1-1). 1 0
Carter singled through the right side (0-0). 1 0
Stouffer walked (3-2); Carter advanced to second. 1 0
Duran walked (3-2); Stouffer advanced to second; Carter advanced to third. 1 0
Brown flied out to cf (0-2). 1 0

Centenary College - Top of 2nd CC TAM
Saenz grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 0
Sanchez grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 0
Deering singled through the right side (2-2). 1 0
Imperiali struck out swinging (2-2). 1 0

Texas A&M - Bottom of 2nd CC TAM
Ruggiano doubled to left field (2-2). 1 0
McInnerney grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-1); Ruggiano advanced to third. 1 0
Aaron walked (3-1). 1 0
Raley grounded out to 2b, RBI (3-1); Aaron advanced to second; Ruggiano scored. 1 1
Feltner walked (3-1). 1 1
Carter singled to second base (0-2); Feltner advanced to second; Aaron advanced to third. 1 1
Stouffer popped up to ss (2-2). 1 1

Centenary College - Top of 3rd CC TAM
Tabor grounded out to 2b (0-1). 1 1
Lewis grounded out to 3b (1-1). 1 1
Penny grounded out to p (3-1). 1 1

Texas A&M - Bottom of 3rd CC TAM
Duran singled to right field (2-0). 1 1
Brown grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-1); Duran out on the play. 1 1
Ruggiano flied out to rf (1-2). 1 1

Centenary College - Top of 4th CC TAM
Bernsen struck out swinging (3-2). 1 1
Maldonado walked (3-2). 1 1
Saenz flied out to lf (1-1). 1 1
Sanchez struck out swinging (1-2). 1 1

Texas A&M - Bottom of 4th CC TAM
McInnerney grounded out to 2b (1-2). 1 1



Aaron singled through the right side (0-1). 1 1
Aaron advanced to second on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt, advanced to third on the error. 1 1
Raley singled to third base, bunt, RBI (1-1); Aaron scored. 1 2
Feltner singled to third base, bunt (3-1); Raley advanced to second. 1 2
Carter singled through the right side, RBI (0-0); Feltner advanced to third; Raley scored. 1 3
Carter stole second; Feltner scored on a passed ball. 1 4
Stouffer struck out swinging (2-2); Carter stole third. 1 4
Duran singled to pitcher, bunt, RBI (1-0); Carter scored, unearned. 1 5
Clark to p for Hagen. 1 5
Brown grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2). 1 5

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Centenary College - Top of 5th CC TAM
Deering struck out looking (2-2). 1 5
Imperiali doubled down the lf line (0-1). 1 5
Tabor walked (3-1). 1 5
Lewis singled to center field (2-0); Tabor advanced to second; Imperiali advanced to third. 1 5
Tabor advanced to third on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt; Imperiali scored on the error,
unearned. 2 5
Penny reached on a fielder's choice to catcher, bunt (0-0); Lewis out at second c to ss. 2 5
Bernsen flied out to lf (1-1). 2 5

Texas A&M - Bottom of 5th CC TAM
Ruggiano singled up the middle (1-1). 2 5
Shofner pinch hit for McInnerney. 2 5
Shofner flied out to cf (0-0). 2 5
Aaron grounded out to 2b (3-2); Ruggiano advanced to second. 2 5
Raley grounded out to 2b (0-1). 2 5

Centenary College - Top of 6th CC TAM
Maldonado fouled out to 1b (3-2). 2 5
Saenz struck out swinging (0-2). 2 5
Sanchez hit by pitch (0-0). 2 5
Deering walked (3-2); Sanchez advanced to second. 2 5
Thebeau to p for Minks. 2 5
Imperiali grounded out to ss (2-1). 2 5

Texas A&M - Bottom of 6th CC TAM
Feltner walked (3-1). 2 5
Feltner out at second p to 1b to ss, caught stealing. 2 5
Carter walked (3-2). 2 5
Stouffer singled to left field (1-0); Carter advanced to second. 2 5
Duran homered to center field, 3 RBI (0-0); Stouffer scored; Carter scored. 2 8
Brown homered to center field, RBI (0-0). 2 9
Ruggiano flied out to cf (0-0). 2 9
Shofner to dh. 2 9
Shofner struck out looking (1-2). 2 9

Centenary College - Top of 7th CC TAM
Gonzalez to c for Ruggiano. 2 9
Tabor struck out looking (1-2). 2 9
Lewis grounded out to ss (2-1). 2 9
Penny struck out looking (0-2). 2 9

Texas A&M - Bottom of 7th CC TAM
LaLonde to p for Clark. 2 9



Aaron singled to right field (0-1). 2 9
Raley singled up the middle (3-2); Aaron advanced to second. 2 9
Feltner struck out looking (2-2). 2 9
Carter flied out to cf (0-0). 2 9
Stouffer walked (3-1); Raley advanced to second; Aaron advanced to third. 2 9
Duran grounded out to p (0-1). 2 9

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Centenary College - Top of 8th CC TAM
Bernsen singled to shortstop (1-0). 2 9
Maldonado struck out swinging (2-2). 2 9
Saenz singled through the right side (3-2); Bernsen advanced to second. 2 9
Fandel pinch hit for Sanchez. 2 9
Fandel struck out swinging (3-2). 2 9
Deering struck out swinging (0-2). 2 9

Texas A&M - Bottom of 8th CC TAM
Lewis to lf. 2 9
Fandel to rf. 2 9
Brown struck out looking (1-2). 2 9
Gonzalez popped up to ss (2-2). 2 9
Fleece pinch hit for Shofner. 2 9
Fleece popped up to ss (2-0). 2 9

Centenary College - Top of 9th CC TAM
Chambless to p for Thebeau. 2 9
Dysart pinch hit for Imperiali. 2 9
Dysart struck out swinging (1-2). 2 9
Tabor popped up to 1b (2-2). 2 9
DeRooy pinch hit for Lewis. 2 9
DeRooy singled to right field (3-1). 2 9
Penny grounded out to 2b (0-2). 2 9

Texas A&M - Bottom of 9th CC TAM


